Central Linn School District 552-C

Code: GCC/GDC-AR

Adopted: 3/31/89 Revised: 04/14/05

Employment Procedures

STATEMENT OF ASSURANCE

It is the policy of Central Linn Schools, Linn County District Number 552C, not to discriminate on the basis of age, handicap, national origin, race, religion, marital status, or sex, in its educational programs, activities, or employment practices. Continuous effort will be devoted to ensure an equal opportunity for all persons. Inquiries regarding compliance with this policy should be directed to Superintendent of Schools or the Director of the Office for Civil Rights.

RECOGNITION

The Central Linn Chapter of the Oregon School Employees Association is recognized by the Central Linn School Board as the exclusive bargaining representative on wages, hours, and conditions of employment for all regular classified employees of the district.

The Central Linn Education Association is recognized by the Central Linn School Board as the exclusive bargaining representative on wages, hours, and conditions of employment for all regular licensed teaching personnel in the district.